Email: sales@lumecon.com Website: www.lumecon.com Phone: 248-477-5009
Copyright © 2022 Lumecon LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Note: Specifications and photometric data are subject to change at any time without notice.
Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
LDS - SFL
LED Small Flood Light
Description
Technical Specifications

website:  www.lumecon.com
Ordering Information
Options & Accessories
LDS-SFL – Options / Ordering Example: LDS-SFL-110-DB-ST-1-50-SB
Sheet / LDS-SFL_12182024
Notes:
1. For units with 7P the mounting must be restricted to +/-45º from horizontal aim per ANSI C1136.10-2010. If more than a 45º Tilt, use PC1 or PC2
2. Cannot be combined with Occupancy Sensor. Use OC3 or OC4 when Occupancy Sensor and Photocell are needed and aiming greater than 45º from horizontal.
3. Must note on PO Mounting Height for proper lens application
4. See Occupancy Sensor Default Settings Table
5. Split circuit is only available for 30W, 45W, 60W, and 80W models.
6. Split circuit is not compatible with Occupancy sensing our photo-eye control.
7. Split Circuit and Battery Back-up cannot both fit in the same housing. Battery Back-Up will require external. Battery Backup will only control one of the circuits.
8. Standard: NEMA 7x7 and Narrow: NEMA 4x4
LDS - SFL
LED Small Flood Light
Wattage Color Distribution Voltage Color Temperature Mounting Methods
30 - 30 Watts DB - Dark Bronze ST - Standard 8 1 - 120-277V 22 - 2200K SF - Slip Fitter
45 - 45 Watts GR - Gray NR - Narrow 8 2 - 347-480V 27 - 2700K SB - Swivel Bracket
60 - 60 Watts BK - Black 30 - 3000K
75 - 75 Watts WH - White 40 - 4000K
80 - 80 Watts CC - Custom Color 50 - 5000K
85 - 85 Watts AF - Automotive Finish
95 - 95 Watts
110 - 110 Watts
125 - 125 Watts
160 - 160 Watts
200 - 200 Watts
220 - 220 Watts
R - Receptacle Only
RS - Receptacle Only with Shorting Cap
7P - Seven-pin Twist Lock Photocell Receptacle Only ¹
PC1 - 120-277V Button Eye Photocell 2
PC2 - 347-480V Button Eye Photocell 2
PC3 - 120-277V Twist Lock Photocell  (10 year warranty)
PC4 - 347-480V Twist Lock Photocell  (10 year warranty)
OC1 - On/Off 3
OC2 - Dim/High 3,4
OC3 - On/Off w/Photocell 3
OC4 - Dim/High w/Photocell 3,4
SC - Split Circuit 5,6,7
BB - Battery Back-Up (only available on the 30W - 80W models and on 120/277V models)
BBCR - Battery Back-Up Cold Rated  (only available on the 30W - 80W models and on 120/277v models)
DIM4 - 105-305 VAC, 50/60 Hz with 10 position field adjustable selector switch with integrated photocell
DIM4-HV - High Voltage 312-530 VAC, 50/60 Hz with 10 position field adjustable selector switch with integrated photocell
DIM4-CD - Constant all-night Dimming with integrated photocell
DIM4-CD-HV - Constant all-night Dimming, 315-530 VAC 50/60Hz with integrated photocell
DIM4-CUL - 120 VAC. 50/60 Hz, cUL certified version with gray cover with integrated photocell
DIM4-ALC - Adaptive Lighting Control with  2% per year incremental increase to compensate for aging fixture with integrated photocell
DIM3-XX - Factory set dimming schedule (10 position selector switch not available) with integrated photocell
BS5 - Bird Spikes (Field Installed)
Accessories ordered as a separate line item:
33-00112 - External Glare Shield
33-00120 - Full Glare Snoot
Color Option Samples
Due to variations in monitor settings and color printing settings,

Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
Sheet / LDS-SFL_12182024
LDS - SFL
LED Small Flood Light
Email: sales@lumecon.com Website: www.lumecon.com Phone: 248-477-5009
Copyright © 2021 Lumecon LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Note: Specifications and photometric data are subject to change at any time without notice.
Please see www.lumecon.com for current specifications and documentation.
Performance Data
LDS-SFL-30 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-45 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-60 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
 LDS-SFL-75 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-80 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-85 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-95 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-110 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-125 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-160 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-200 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
LDS-SFL-220 1.0 0.99 0.96 0.92 0.85
Fixture Model 50,00025,0000
Lumen Maintenance Factors @ 25°C, by hours:
Lumen Maintenance
Data in the table below references projected performance in a 25°C ambient and is based on 10,000 hours of LED testing.
Performance data has been tested per IESNA LM-80-08 and projected per IESNA TM-21-11.
Use the lumen maintenance factor that corresponds to the desired number of operating hours below to calculate LLF.
LDS-SFL-30 550 30 0.28 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.07
LDS-SFL-45 875 45 0.42 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.10
LDS-SFL-60 1100 60 0.56 0.32 0.28 0.24 0.14
 LDS-SFL-75 1475 75 0.70 0.40 0.36 0.31 0.18
LDS-SFL-80 1480 80 0.74 0.43 0.37 0.32 0.19
LDS-SFL-85 695 85 0.79 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.20
LDS-SFL-95 840 95 0.89 0.51 0.44 0.39 0.23
LDS-SFL-110 975 110 1.02 0.59 0.51 0.44 0.25
LDS-SFL-125 1150 125 1.16 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.29
LDS-SFL-160 1450 160 1.48 0.85 0.74 0.64 0.37
LDS-SFL-200 1642 200 1.86 1.06 0.92 0.82 0.48
LDS-SFL-220 1925 220 2.05 1.17 1.00 0.90 0.53
Fixture Model 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V
Drive Current
(mA)
System Watts